



PERTH, THURSDAY, 31 MARCH 2016 No. 52 SPECIAL

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY JOHN A. STRIJK, GOVERNMENT PRINTER AT 12.00 NOON © STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA

Perth Market (Disposal) Act 2015

Perth Market (Disposal) Act 2015 Repeal Proclamation 2016

Made under the *Perth Market (Disposal) Act 2015* section 42 by the Governor in Executive Council.

1. Citation

This proclamation is the *Perth Market (Disposal) Act 2015 Repeal Proclamation 2016.*

2. Perth Market Act 1926 repealed

The *Perth Market Act 1926* is repealed on the day on which this proclamation is published in the *Gazette*.

K. SANDERSON, Governor.

L.S.

M. NAHAN, Treasurer.

Note: Under section 2(2) of the *Perth Market (Disposal) Act 2015*, Part 6 Division 2 and Part 7 of that Act come into operation on the day on which the *Perth*

Market Act 1926 is repealed under section 42.